

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

117 WEST DUVAL STREET, SUITE 425 4TH FLOOR, CITY HALL JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202

MIKE GAY

COUNCIL MEMBER, DISTRICT 2 PHONE (904) 255-5202 FAX (904) 255-5230 EMAIL: MGAY@COJ.NET

MEETING NOTICE

This notice is hereby given that Council Member Mike Gay will meet with Council Member Rahman Johnson, Council Member Raul Arias and all other interested Council Members on **Monday, December 9th, 2024, at 2:00 P.M.** in the Don Davis Room, at 117 West Duval Street, Jacksonville, FL 32202. The purpose of this meeting is to discuss pending legislation 2024-0851.

2024-0851 ORD-MC Estab the Northeast Development Review Board; Identifying Legislative Purpose & Intent; Amend Sec 30.204 (Functions), Pt 2 (Planning Commission), Ch 30 (Planning & Development Department), Ord Code, to Provide that the Northeast Dev Review Brd Shall Review & Provide a Recommendation to the City Council Re Certain Rezoning Applications within the Northeast Development Area; Creating a New Pt 9 (Northeast Development Review Board), Ch 30 (Planning & Development Department), Ord Code, to Estab the Northeast Dev Review Brd & to Provide for the Brd's Organization, Membership, Powers & Duties; Amend Sec 656.101 (Definitions), Subpt A (Basic Provisions), Pt 1 (Definitions) & Section 656.1601 (Definitions), Pt 16 (Definitions), Ch 656 (Zoning Code), Ord Code, to Amend the Definition of "Commission"; Prov for Codification Instructions (Teal) (Introduced by CM Gay) 10/22/24 CO Introduced: NCSPHS, R, LUZ Public Hearing Pursuant to Ch 166, F.S. & C.R. 3.601 - 11/12/24

All interested parties are encouraged to attend.

Accommodation Request:

Pursuant to the American with Disabilities Act, accommodations for persons with disabilities are available upon request. Please allow 1-2 business days' notification to process; last-minute requests will be accepted but may not be possible to fulfill. Please contact Disabled Services Division at: VM (904) 255-5466, TTY (904) 255-5475, or email your request to KaraT@coj.net

For additional information or questions please contact Bethany Bryan at Bethanyb@coj.net

MG/bb

NOTICED ON: December 2nd, 2024, at 1:00 p.m., pursuant to 15.103(c), Ordinance Code.

cc: Council Members and Staff

Margaret "Peggy" Sidman, Director/Council Secretary Merriane Lahmeur, Chief, Legislative Services Division Teresa Eichner, Chief, Public Information Division Yvonne Mitchell, Chief, Administrative Services Division Jeff Clements, Chief, Research Division CITYC@COJ.NET

Electronic Notice Kiosk – 1st Floor City Hall Public Notice System – City Council Web Page Media Box File Copy